

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10087 OF 2025

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION 7 OF 2024

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Ahmed Kadar Basha MujawarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10275 OF 2025

In

Civil Revision Application 8 OF 2024

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Ahmed Kadar Basha Mujawar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv A R RAYANI for Petitioner in IA/10087/25 &
IA/10275/25

& for Respondent No 5 & 7 in CRA/7/24, CRA/8/24

Adv Rugwed R Kinkar I/b Drupad Patil for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 25th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)