

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.06
18:18:13 +0530

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10087 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.7 OF 2024**

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar
& Ors. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Meerasaheb Yaqubsahab Mujawar
(deleted), Ahmed Kadar Basha Mujawar
& Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Mohammad Yusuf Bashasahab Mujawar
& Ors. ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10275 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2024**

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar
& Ors. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Meerasaheb Yaqubsahab Mujawar
(deleted), Ahmed Kadar Basha Mujawar
& Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Meerasaheb Yaqub Sahab Mujawar
& Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. A. R. Rayani for the applicants in interim applications and for respondent No.5 in CRA/7/2024 and respondent No.7 in CRA/8/2024.

N. G. Kamble i/by Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the applicants.

M. M. Chaudhari for respondent Nos.1 and 2 in
CRA/7/2024.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 4, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for respondents, stand over to 7th November 2025, as a last chance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)